TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		106/18/2004 1	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NCI Building Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	10943 North Sam Houston Parkway West		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77064		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	NCI Holding Corp.	
Street Address:	10943 North Sam Houston Parkway West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77064	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	NCI Operating Corp.	
Street Address:	10943 North Sam Houston Parkway West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77064	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

Name:	Metal Coaters of California, Inc.		
Street Address:	10943 North Sam Houston Parkway West		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77064		

Name:	A&S Building Systems, L.P.		
Street Address:	10943 North Sam Houston Parkway West		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77064		
Entity Type:	limited partnership: TEXAS		

CORPORATION: TEXAS

Entity Type:

Name:	NCI Building Systems, L.P.	
Street Address:	10943 North Sam Houston Parkway West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77064	
Entity Type:	limited partnership: TEXAS	

Name:	Metal Building Components, L.P.	
Street Address:	10943 North Sam Houston Parkway West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77064	
Entity Type:	limited partnership: TEXAS	

Name:	Metal Coaters Operating, L.P.		
Street Address:	10943 North Sam Houston Parkway West		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77064		
Entity Type:	limited partnership: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 72

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2335371	VISTASHEEN
Registration Number:	2335370	VISTACOLOR
Registration Number:	2335369	VISTASHADOW
Registration Number:	2581159	SPEEDY STEEL GARAGES
Registration Number:	2489812	WEATHERSAFE
Registration Number:	2458977	MILLENNIUM

Registration Number:	2450419	3/4" HIGH RIB
Registration Number:	2359209	SL-16
Registration Number:	2478821	7/8" WIDE RIB
Registration Number:	2266746	BI-36
Registration Number:	2262735	S-36
Registration Number:	2259247	B-36
Registration Number:	2264507	AMERI-DRAIN
Registration Number:	2770513	ROYAL LOCK
Registration Number:	2647624	SUPRA-RIB
Registration Number:	2192160	SLIMLINE
Registration Number:	2192159	RAIN GUARD
Registration Number:	2277089	STORMPROOF
Registration Number:	2266112	LITEFRAME
Registration Number:	2262021	ARTISAN
Registration Number:	2193540	PERMA-CLAD
Registration Number:	2256416	CLASSIC
Registration Number:	2286987	TRADITIONAL
Registration Number:	2161830	SUPERLOK
Registration Number:	1980366	IMPERIAL RIB
Registration Number:	1950005	FLEXLOC
Registration Number:	1926989	ABC AMERICAN BUILDING COMPONENTS
Registration Number:	1905298	MONARCH RIB
Registration Number:	1917593	NUROOF
Registration Number:	1750427	SIGNATURE
Registration Number:	1686016	BATTENLOK
Registration Number:	1684278	LOKSEAM
Registration Number:	1613519	DOUBLE-LOK 124
Registration Number:	1424579	MBCI
Registration Number:	1310768	ULTRA-DEK 124
Registration Number:	1206560	MBCI
Registration Number:	1171944	RUGGED RIB
Registration Number:	1082255	REGAL RIB
Registration Number:	236307	AJAX
Registration Number:	2005583	DOUBLECOTE
Registration Number:	1675343	METAL COATERS
II	11	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

REEL: 002951 FRAME: 0546

Registration Number:	1663644	METAL-PREP
Registration Number:	2662600	TUFF-SHIELD
Registration Number:	2485858	LONG BAY SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2169345	SS216
Registration Number:	2202364	ARCHITECTURAL LOC
Registration Number:	2183547	CLASSIC STEEL FRAME HOMES
Registration Number:	2085914	VERTI-LOC
Registration Number:	2071877	DBCI
Registration Number:	2119193	METALLIC
Registration Number:	2119192	NCI
Registration Number:	2079167	NCI
Registration Number:	2035454	AAS
Registration Number:	2030149	ARS
Registration Number:	2030148	MW
Registration Number:	2028846	A&S BUILDING SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2028845	NCI
Registration Number:	2040247	MID-WEST STEEL BUILDING COMPANY
Registration Number:	2028844	NCI BUILDING COMPONENTS
Registration Number:	2052295	NCI EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2110344	METALLIC BUILDING COMPANY
Registration Number:	2054529	VALUE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2025884	ROYAL K-70
Registration Number:	2037498	DURA-20
Registration Number:	623865	METALLIC
Registration Number:	2741396	CLASSIC STEEL FRAME HOMES
Registration Number:	2196662	IPS
Registration Number:	2296476	ECI
Registration Number:	1906296	RETRO-R
Registration Number:	1069517	M MESCO
Registration Number:	1055914	M MESCO
Serial Number:	75670396	SINGLE SOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 286-8049

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC
Address Line 1: 2200 West Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 512485.1270 JES

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John E. Slaughter

Total Attachments: 3

source=Term Sec Int-T NCI Holding#page1.tif source=Term Sec Int-T NCI Holding#page2.tif source=Term Sec Int-T NCI Holding#page3.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of June 19, 2004, is made by Bank of America, N.A. (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, NCI Building Systems, Inc., NCI Holding Corp., NCI Operating Corp., Metal Coaters of California, Inc., A&S Building Systems, L.P., NCI Building Systems, L.P., Metal Building Components, L.P., and Metal Coaters Operating, L.P. (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark licenses ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 22, 2002 at Reel 2601 and Frame 0853; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Trademarks:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Trademarks to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

Bank of America, N.A.

Name: Brian D. CORUM

anc. Note that 13.

little:

ANAFINE NIRECTON

CHAR1\768264_1

Schedule A

Registered Marks

war.	Registration So	Registration Date
VISTASHEEN	2335371	03/28/00
VISTACOLOR	2335371	03/28/00
VISTASHADOW	2335369	03/28/00
SPEEDY STEEL GARAGE and Design	2581159	06/18/02
WEATHERSAFE	2489812	09/18/01
MILLENIUM	2458977	06/12/01
3/4" HIGH RIB	2450419	05/15/01
SL-16	2359209	06/20/00
7/8" WIDE RIB	2478821	08/21/01
BI-36	2266746	08/03/99
S-36	2262735	07/20/99
B-36	2259247	
AMERI-DRAIN		07/06/99
	2264507	07/27/99
ROYAL LOCK	2770513	10/07/03
SUPRA-RIB	2647624	11/12/02
SLIMLINE	2192160	09/29/98
RAIN GUARD	2192159	09/29/98
STORMPROOF	2277089	09/14/99
LITEFRAME	2266112	08/03/99
ARTISAN	2262021	07/20/99
PERMA-CLAD	2193540	10/06/98
CLASSIC	2256416	06/29/99
TRADITIONAL	2286987	10/19/99
SUPERLOK	2161830	06/02/98
IMPERIAL RIB	1980366	06/18/96
FLEXLOC	1950005	01/23/96
ABC AMERICAN BUILDING COMPONENTS and	1926989	10/17/95
Design		
MONARCH RIB	1905298	07/18/95
NUROOF	1917593	09/12/95
SIGNATURE	1750427	02/02/93
BATTENLOK	1686016	05/12/92
LOKSEAM	1684278	04/28/92
DOUBLE-LOK 124	1613519	09/18/90
MBCI and Design	1424579	01/13/87
ULTRA-DEK 124	1310768	12/25/84
MBCI and Design	1206560	08/24/82
RUGGED RIB	1171944	10/06/81
REGAL RIB	1082255	01/17/78
AJAX	236307	12/06/27
DOUBLECOTE and Design	2005583	10/08/96
METAL COATERS and Design	1675343	02/11/92
METAL-PREP and Design	1663644	11/05/91
TUFF-SHIELD	2662600	12/17/02
LONG BAY SYSTEM	2485858	09/04/01
SS216	2169345	06/30/98
ARCHITECTURAL LOC	2202364	11/03/98
CLASSIC STEEL FRAME HOMES	2183547	08/25/98
VERTI-LOC	2085914	08/05/97
ARCHITECTURAL LOC CLASSIC STEEL FRAME HOMES	2202364 2183547	11/03/98 08/25/98

CHAR1\768264_1

- Mark	Régistration de la communicación de la communi	Registration Date
DBCI	2071877	06/17/97
METALLIC	2119193	12/09/97
NCI and Design	2119192	12/09/97
NCI	2079167	07/15/97
AAS and Design	2035454	02/04/97
ARS and Design	2030149	01/14/97
MW and Design	2030148	01/14/97
A&S BUILDING SYSTEMS	2028846	01/07/97
NCI and Design	2028845	01/07/97
MID-WEST STEEL BUILDING COMPANY	2040247	02/25/97
NCI BUILDING COMPONENTS	2028844	01/07/97
NCI EXPRESS and Design	2052295	04/15/97
METALLIC BUILDING COMPANY	2110344	11/04/97
VALUE EXPRESS and Design	2054529	04/22/97
ROYAL K-70	2025884	12/24/96
DURA-20	2037498	02/11/97
METALLIC and Design	623865	03/27/56
CLASSIC STEEL FRAME HOMES and Design	2741396	07/29/03
IPS and Design	2196662	10/13/98
ECI and Design	2296476	11/30/99
RETRO-R	1906296	07/18/95
M MESCO	1069517	07/12/77
M MESCO	1055914	01/11/77

Pending Application

The second secon	Application No.	and Jolling Dinter and the
SINGLE SOURCE	75670396	03/26/99

CHAR1\768264_1

RECORDED: 10/05/2004